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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:27PM

Assembly District 43

 2,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 99 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,430 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,430 

 1,647 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 441 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GABRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIDANELLY NADIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIO LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 10 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM PIEKARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HOWINGSWORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MARCHSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDOL HECHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS H. WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURYA E. GEWIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,139 

Unrecorded  291 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:27PM

Assembly District 44

 2,644 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 75 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,778 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,778 

 1,680 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 888 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DI'ORSINVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK BONOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 47 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA WATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORINDA MOUZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES LEVITAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAFFAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASKIA HAEGENS (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,671 

Unrecorded  107 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:27PM

Assembly District 52

 894 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 44 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  944 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  944 

 634 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 251 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAND MONZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 18 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  915 

Unrecorded  29 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:27PM

Assembly District 57

 8,524 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 426 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,083 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,083 

 6,133 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,262 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA LINSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KABUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT DUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN GAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUNICE KO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRELL COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRITUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON WHITMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAHNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RINZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PRICE SAAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEA HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMORE LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRICK LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 51 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LONS-BARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIA FERRARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIGZATOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIYA MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. WINFIELD NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:27PM

Assembly District 57

 1 MATTHEW BAROTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 16 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL HOLLINSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL THROFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYGESEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE HE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KRUGMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA PHILLIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARA SOUFFRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA KINSUY (WRITE-IN)

 3 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA WART (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAVUANA BOYTIN (WRITE-IN)

 61 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,588 

Unrecorded  495 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:27PM

Total for Member of the City Council (35th Council District) - Kings County

 14,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 644 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 236 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,235 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,235 

 10,094 CRYSTAL HUDSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,842 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA LINSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KABUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT DUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAND MONZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 11 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GABRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DI'ORSINVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN GAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUNICE KO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRELL COATES (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK BONOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIDANELLY NADIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRITUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON WHITMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAHNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RINZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIO LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PRICE SAAH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:27PM

Total for Member of the City Council (35th Council District) - Kings County

 1 KEA HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMORE LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDRICK LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 126 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LONS-BARDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA WATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORINDA MOUZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIA FERRARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIGZATOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIYA MARKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. WINFIELD NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BAROTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM PIEKARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 24 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL HOLLINSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL THROFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYGESEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HOWINGSWORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MARCHSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES LEVITAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDOL HECHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE HE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KRUGMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA PHILLIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAFFAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARA SOUFFRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA KINSUY (WRITE-IN)

 3 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA WART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASKIA HAEGENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAVUANA BOYTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS H. WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (35th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:36:27PM

Total for Member of the City Council (35th Council District) - Kings County

 1 TURYA E. GEWIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 118 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,313 

Unrecorded  922 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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